
333 S. Tanner Street, Rantoul, IL 61866  |  217-892-6800 

C O N T A C T G U I D E 

Charles Smith, Mayor     Janet Gray, Village Clerk  
217-892-6854 | cksmith@myrantoul.com  217-892-6805 | jgray@myrantoul.com 
⚫ Village President, Liquor Commissioner   ⚫ Board Meeting Agenda / Minutes, Ordinances, 
           Freedom of Information Officer, Records 

Irene Weathersby, District 1 Trustee  Regina Crider, District 2 Trustee 
309-222-3512 | iweathersby@myrantoul.com  217-898-8777 | rcrider@myrantoul.com 
 

Donald Robertson, District 3 Trustee  Sherry Johnson, District 4 Trustee 
217-979-7666 | drobertson@myrantoul.com  217-898-2211 | sjohnson@myrantoul.com 
 

Sam Hall, District 5 Trustee    Mark Wilkerson, District 6 Trustee 
217-778-2686 | shall@myrantoul.com   217-778-7014 | mwilkerson@myrantoul.com 

Village Board 

Elected Officials 

Village Departments 

Scott Eisenhauer, Village Administrator 
217-892-6801 | seisenhauer@myrantoul.com 
 

Tana Ward, Executive Assistant 
217-892-6802 | tward@myrantoul.com 
⚫ Deputy Clerk, Business License Management 
 

Scott Morgan, Building Safety  
217-892-6843 | smorgan@myrantoul.com 
⚫ Code Enforcement, Building Inspections, 
   Property Maintenance, Rental Inspections 
 

Ken Turner, Community Development 
217-892-6824 | kturner@myrantoul.com  
⚫ Public Services, Housing Rehab 
 

Jolene Gensler, Comptroller 
217-892-6850 | jgensler@myrantoul.com 
⚫ Budget, Utility Billing  
 

Deborah Sage, Human Resources  
217-892-6856 | dsage@myrantoul.com 
⚫ Employee Benefits, Hiring Practices 

Tony Brown, Chief of Police 
217-893-5602 | tbrown@myrantoul.com 
 

Ken Waters, Fire Chief 
217-892-2396 | kwaters@myrantoul.com 
 

 

Luke Humphrey, Parks & Recreation 
217-893-5701 | lhumphre@myrantoul.com 
⚫ Sports Complex, Youth Center, Camp Grounds, 
    Forum Fitness Center, Recreation Leagues, Pool 
 

Jake McCoy, Public Works  
217-892-6513 | jmccoy@myrantoul.com  
⚫ Streets, Water, Electric, Gas, Wastewater, Brush 
 

Chris Milliken, Urban Planning 
217-892-6822 | cmilliken@myrantoul.com 


